
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
OPTIONAL—SUPPLIED  
3/8” CARRIAGE BOLT 
(REQUIRES DRILLING) 
7/16” DRILL  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    3/8” FLAT WASHER 
 
3/8” LOCK WASHER 
 
     3/8” NUT 

 
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR BACKRACK SIDE RAIL  
 

65520-BR1013 R1 

SR65520 
 

FIG 1.0 

FIG 1.1 FIG 1.2 FIG 1.3 

 
     5/8” NUT 
 
                5/8” LOCK  
     WASHER 
      
     5/8” FLAT  
     WASHER 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
      
 
      
 
    
     W/BACKRACK 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FACEPLATE FYZ028 
 
 
 
 
    5/16” FLAT WASHER 
 
    5/16” LOCK  
    WASHER 
     
    5/16” X  3/4” LONG 
    BOLT 

PLASTIC CAP 
 
     1/2” NUT 
 
1/2” LOCK WASHER 
 
 
 
 
1/2” FLATWASHER 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     SPB520SPR 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 3/4” FLAT WASHER 
 
 3/4” LOCK WASHER 
 
  3/4” NUT 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


